




(*2,000 in subsidiaries 

and 1,400  in affiliates)
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16.3%60.6%

14.8%
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5,083 

3,280 

1,558804

268

8,346

Wagers
Handled
(in €m)

Revenue 
per Game Type

(%)

c. €19.3 bn €364.8 m



REVENUE
2019 

159.5

208.3

69.5

€437.3 m

REVENUE
2020 

119.8

211.5

33.5

€364.8 m



2019 2020

2019 2020

CASH & CASH EQUIVALENTS

171.1

100.0

2019 2020

NET DEBT

594.1

651.1

CASH & CASH 
EQUIVALENTS 

excl. Partnerships

€152.5 m

CASH & CASH 
EQUIVALENTS 

excl. Partnerships

€86.2 m

55.0

36.0

2019 2020

NET CAPEXEBITDA*

64.6

66.2

+2.5%

+9.6%
-41.6%

-34.5%



PROJECTS

IMPLEMENTATION

STRATEGIC

MARKETS

COST 

OPTIMIZATION



2020

€25m

01

health 

and safety 

2021

performance 

and quality 

standards 

remote working

effective 

policies and 

protocols 

02 03











6.75%

5.25%

Current

Structure

Notes

Exchange

Announcement

of Lock-up 
Agreement

reduced by 18%

49% 
share capital

Decrease of Debt

Benefit



COMPLETION OF 

THE CONSENSUAL 

DEBT EXCHANGE 

additional  

Notes 

due Sep 

2021

PARTIAL

REDEMPTION OF 

2021 NOTES

REPAYMENT OF 

THE REDEMPTION

FACILITY

€250 m

loan 
(“Redemption Facility”)



Improvement

+9.3%

+55.4%

Significant Growth -8.3% 

-25.7% 

€1.5 m

USA
Market

COVID-19
Management

Performance
of Cost 

Containment
Measures




